Neoma Private Equity Fund IV L.P. v Abraaj ABOF IV SPV Limited CICA (Civ) 8 

(Abraaj)
– Forced removal of GP qua GP? Only usually possible where provided for by LPA. This has led to 

workarounds:
– removal of GP as liquidator in voluntary liquidation under s 36(13): One Thousand and One Voices 

(1001 Voices) and ECM Straits Fund (Parker J, December 2022) (ECM Straits);
– just and equitable winding up with appointment of independent liquidators under s 36(3)(g): Aquapoint
– Insolvent liquidation? Padma Fund Limited L.P. (Padma); Formation Group (Cayman) Fund I L.P.